Vermillion Township Work Session with Vermillion River Watershed Joint Power Organization Meeting Minutes June 27, 2024

Attendance:

Travis Thiel - Vermillion River Watershed Joint Powers Organization Jeff Dunn - Vermillion River Watershed Joint Powers Organization Mike Slavik - Dakota County Commissioner Supervisor - Chairman Larry Ring Supervisor - Jeramy Ladzun Supervisor - Jason Anderson *Clerk - Cynthia Ladzun*

Chairman Ring opened the work session at 5:52 pm

Dunn and Thiel explained that the Vermillion River Watershed Joint Powers Organization would like to work with Vermillion Township to create an application as well as processes and procedures to be put in place that align with the Ordinance Establishing Water Resources Management, Permit Requirements, and Performance Standards that the township had adopted in November of 2022.

Various levels of land disturbing activities were discussed and what checklist items need to be in place for those different types of projects. Also discussed was who at the township level can perform the different responsibilities associated with the tracking of these land disturbing activities and when other entities may need to be involved.

Dunn and Thiel will work on creating an application with the assistance of the town clerk. A draft version of the application will be presented to the Board in the fall of this year.

Chairman Ring closed the work session at 7:47 pm

Cynthia Ladzun Vermillion Township Clerk